2

e YCnyJ
91:23r2@34 28 .

STATE OF ALABAMA ) 35:00 FILED/CERTIF1ED

“dg' Of Probatn HL

SHELBY COUNTY 5

AMENDMENT OF THE AGREEMENT WITH RESPECT TO
ESTABLISHMENT OF CERTAIN RESTRICTIONS AND OTHER AGREEMENTS
AND FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE DECLARATION OF RESTRICTIONS
DATED AUGUST 13, 1998, WHICH HAS BEEN RECORDED
AS INSTRUMENT NO. 1998-32193
LOT 4A SADDLE CREEK FARMS & LOT 149 GREYSTONE LEGACY 1% SECTOR

THIS AGREEMENT is between JOSEPH L. SHERRILL, JR. and wife, PATRICIA
E. SHERRILL (“Sherrill”’); RICHARD G. WEILAND and wife, SHARON M. WEILAND
(“Weiland”); T. L. YARBROUGH CONSTRUCTION CO., INC., a corporation and
TOMMY YARBROUGH (both referred to as “Yarbrough”); GREYSTONE LEGACY
HOMEOWNER'’S ASSOCIATION (“GLHA”); GREYSTONE ARCHITECTURAL
COMMITTEE (“GAC”); and GREYSTONE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC, an

Alabama limited liability company (“GDC”), being entered into and effective as of the
19th day of December, 2003, and is being executed as set forth below:

PREAMBLE

Sherrill owns a parcel of land in Shelby County, Alabama in the Greystone Legacy
subdivision, which is more fully described on Exhibit “A™ hereto and which Sherrill acquired
from Yarbrough (the “Sherrill Property”). Weiland owns a parcel of land in Shelby County,
Alabama in the Saddle Creek Acres subdivision which is contiguous to the Sherrill Property
and is more fully described on Exhibit “B” hereto (the “Weiland Property”).

The Welland Property and the Sherrill Property are subject to the terms of a
Declaration of Restrictions dated as of August 4, 1995 recorded as Instrument No. 1995-
21524 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, as amended by Agreement with
Respect to Establishment of Certain Restrictions and Other Agreements and First
Amendment to the Declaration of Restrictions dated as of August 13, 1998 (the
"Amendatory Agreement”) which has been recorded as instrument No. 1998-32193 in the
Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama. Pursuant to Section 1.08 of the Amendatory
Agreement, any maodifications to Section 1.03 (rear building setback lines) and to Section
1.04 (natural buffer areas) must be in the form of a written amendment to the Amendatory
Agreement approved by the developer ("GDC”) and the owners of any portion of the
adjacent Saddle Creek Farms lots directly affected by any such proposed amendment.
Accordingly, by instrument dated November 10, 1999, and styled “Waiver of Natural Buffer
and Building Setback Requirements,” GDC and Weiland amended the Amendatory

H0765907.1/1611-0018 Page 1 of 8




Agreement to establish a 65 foot rear setback line and a 50 foot natural buffer for all single-
family lots to be constructed on any portions of the adjacent property (which included the
Sherrill Property), which physically abuts the Weiland Property (as measured from the
common boundary line of such single-family lot and the Weiland Property). This “Waiver”
is recorded as Instrument No. 1999-50993, in the Probate Office of Shelby County,
Alabama (see attached Exhibit “C,” which is a survey of the Sherrill Property, dated August
16, 2001, with the 50 foot buffer area and the 65 foot rear setback line drawn in).

As of December 18, 2002, certain landscaping had been installed on the Sherrill
Property within the 50 foot natural buffer established by the Amendatory Agreement as
amended by the Waiver, and a metal fence had been placed on the Sherrill Property
beyond the 65 foot rear setback line established by said agreement. An instrument styled
‘Amendment and Release Regarding Landscaping and Setback and Buffer Requirements
(Lot 4A Saddle Creek Farms and Lot 149 Greystone Legacy 1* Sector), attached and
marked as Exhibit “D” (hereinafter Exhibit “D”), was in an executory phase of negotiation
as of said date of December 18,2002, sighed by all interested parties with the exception
of the Sherrills. Exhibit “D” was an attempt by the interested parties to modify by
agreement the aforesaid buffer area and setback requirements to provide for a fence
approved by GAC to be constructed and maintained on the Sherrill Property beyond the
65 foot rear setback line, and to accommodate the landscaping already installed within the
50 foot natural buffer area.

The parties hereto now desire to modify by written amendment to the Amendatory
Agreement the buffer area and setback requirements imposed by the documents
referenced above to, among other things, reduce the 50 foot natural buffer area to a 25
foot natural buffer area along the entire rear property line of the Sherrill Property, which
abuts the Weiland Property, and to grant a fence variance of the 65 foot rear setback line.
The parties also desire to resolve claims among themselves that are raised with respect
to landscaping, setbacks and buffer requirements and/or encroachments.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises, $10.00 in hand paid
to each party hereto to each of the other parties hereto, the mutual obligations of the
parties, the payments provided for herein, and for other good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged hereby, the parties hereto, intending
to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

1. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary provided in Section 1.03 and 1.04
of the Amendatory Agreementrecorded as Instrument No. 1998-32193, that certain Waiver
dated November 10, 1999, and recorded as Instrument No. 1999-50993, and Exhibit “D”
attached hereto, the parties agree that a fence previously approved by GAC along the lines
shown of Exhibit “E” hereto (the “Fence Line”) which may, or may not, be in violation of the

H0765907.1/1611-0018 Page 2 of 9




structures allowed under the setback building line, shall be allowed as an agreed upoh
variance to be maintained by the Sherrills or their successors in interest. (The said 65 foot
setback building line is shown on Exhibit “C".)

2. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary provided in Section 1.03 and 1.04
of the Amendatory Agreement recorded as Instrument No. 1998-32133, that certain Waiver
dated November 10, 1999, and recorded as Instrument No. 1999-50993, and Exhibit “D”
attached hereto, that natural growth which was removed for landscaping and which
encroached upon the 50 foot natural buffer area shall not be considered an encroachment
due to the reduction of the buffer zone from 50 feet to 25 feet. All parties agree that the
natural buffer zone previously described in the aforementioned documents shall be
reduced from 50 feet to 25 feet along the entire rear property line of the Sherrill Property
which abuts the Weiland Property. The area affected by the reduction of the natural buffer
zone is depicted on Exhibit “E” as the proposed 25 foot buffer zone area per the proposed

Agreement.

3. Weiland shall be paid Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($5,000.00) in
consideration for this agreement.

4. Except for Weiland's rights under the Amendatory Agreement, the Waiver
dated November 10, 1999, and this Agreement with its attachments, and except for
Weiland's rights under this Agreement, Weiland shall and does hereby forever release,
discharge, indemnify and hold harmless Yarbrough, Sherrill, GDC, GRA, GAC and their
respective insurers, agents, officers, directors, members, shareholders, and employees
from and against any and all claims, damages, losses, expenses, liability, and actions,
whether in contract or in tort, whensoever arising from any agreement, representation,
warranty, action, or failure to act heretofore made, entered into or occurring relative to the
landscaping or Fence Line referenced above.

5. This Agreement shall be governed, construed and enforced in accordance
with the laws of the State of Alabama. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to
the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors, successors-in-title,
grantees, assignees, and their respective tenants, subtenants, licensees, permitees and
lenders, and shall be appurtenant to, benefit, touch, concern, burden and run with the title
to the Sherrill Property and the Weiland Property. Any conveyance of the Sherrill Property
or the Weiland Propenrty, respectively, or any part thereof, shall also convene and cause
the transferee to assume the rights, privileges, duties, liabilities, and obligations contained
in this Agreement, regardless of whether or not specific mention is made of this Agreement
and regardless of whether or not a specific conveyance is made of, or subject to, the rights,
privileges, duties, liabilities and obligations contained herein.

0. Weiland (the “Warrantor”) hereby represents and warrants to the Sherrills
that the Warrantor is the true and lawful owner in fee simple of such Warrantor’s respective
property referred to herein above, has the right and power to grant the rights herein
granted, and will defend the rights granted hereunder against the claim of all persons

H0765907.1/1611-0018 Page 3 of ©




claiming by, through or under such Warrantor.

tl
INWITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement onthe day

of December, 2003. l
ﬂJL_JJl

/JOSEPH L. SHERRILL, JR.

STATE OF ALABAMA )

SHELBY COUNTY 5

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county in said state,
hereby certify that JOSEPH L. SHERRILL, JR., whose name is signed to the foregoing
instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of the instrument, he executed the same voluntarily.

Given under my name and official seal this /q day of /\‘Cﬂ"&t 2003.

A7 %% 4/

Nota /PuUblic

My Commission Expires: __Z__IZ_L

‘/JMJ

PATRICIA E. SHERRILL

e Py S ey —

STATE OF ALABAMA )
SHELBY COUNTY j

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county in said state,
hereby certify that PATRICIA E. SHERRILL, whose name is signed to the foregoing
instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of the instrument, she executed the same voluntarily.

Given under my name and official seal this _ﬁ_ day of /)tam , 2003.

‘ )_..__4

Notafy Public

My Commission Expires: Z-(2.

H0765907.1/1611-0018 Page 4 of 9




Vchen RK ) gy o

RICHARD G. WEILAND
STATE OF ALABAMA )

SHELBY COUNTY 5

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public In and for said county in said state,
hereby certify that RICHARD G. WEILAND, whose name is signed to the foregoing
instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of the instrument, he executed the same voluntarily.

z.uw
Given under my name and official seal this ik day of % L

Notary PUblIC

My Commission Expires: /—7@ 2.007
" B 45074 Il
SHARO!

M. WEILANC

STATE OF ALABAMA )
SHELBY COUNTY j

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county in said state,
hereby certify that SHARON M. W EILAND, whose name is signed to the foregoing
iInstrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of the instrument, she executed the same voluntarily.

. - i Vet
Given under my name and official seal this i ¢ day of %;m , 2003.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 20077

H0765907.1/1611-0018 Page 5 of O




T. L. YARBROUGH CONSTRUCTION
CO., INC.

By: 7 /”/3""% ,/ I --f/

Thomas L. Yarbrfough
Its President
STATE OF ALABAMA )

SHELBY COUNTY 5

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county in said state,
hereby certify that THOMAS L. YARBROUGH, whose name as President of T. L.
YARBROUGH CONSTRUCTION CO,, INC., is signed to the foregoing instrument and who
is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents
of the instrument, he executed the same voluntarily as the duly authorized representative
of T. L. Yarbrough Construction Co., Inc.

/
Given under my name and official seal this I_L day, of 0t o , 2003.

NOt?W Public
Cefmmission Explres S/

LWZ 2z,

HOMAS L. YARBROUG¥
STATE OF ALABAMA )

SHELBY COUNTY 5

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county in said state,
hereby certify that THOMAS L. YARBROUGH, whose name is signed to the foregoing
instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of the instrument, he executed the same voluntarily.

Given under my name and official seal this lﬁ_ day of _|) e a_ulg.«, , 2003.
A ) TN

Notary Public / /

My Commission Expires: S

H0765907.1/1611-0018 Page 6 of 9




GREYSTONE LEGACY HOMEOWNER'’S

ASSOCIATION
AR
Its: ﬂz‘r Ao+

F

STATE OF ALABAMA )

SHELBY COUNTY 5

Before me, the undergigned, a, Ngtary Public in and for said county in said state,

hereby certify that W/ ualopAL J whose name as _&Mui of

GREYSTONE LEGACY HOMEOWNER’S ASSOCIATION, is signed to the foregoing
instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of the instrument, he/she executed the same voluntarily as the
duly authorized representative of said Association.

200
Given under my name and official seal this -l{gday of%ﬁﬂ%, 2968:}
Nl Gon X
AN A AN

/ otary Public

My Commission Expiresé?M?/ 2006

GREYSTONE ARCHITECTURAL
COMMITTEE

.

|tSZ ' -....‘:_' f .. ~

By:

STATE OF ALABAMA )
SHELBY COUNTY }

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county in said state,
hereby certify that whose name as Mf
GREYSTONE ARCHITECTURALLCOMMITREE, is signed to the foregoing instrument and
who Is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the

contents of the instrument, he/she executed the same voluntarily as the duly authorized
representative of said Committee.

H0765907.1/1611-0018 Page 7 of O




Given under my name and official seal this May 0 2003~
. . /,
\‘4 / ¥ WW
jotary Public

My Commission Expires.:\ngié , 2001

GREYSTONE DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY, LLC

By: DANIEL REALTY COMPANY,
A General Partnership
Its: Co-Manager

By: DANIEL EQUITY PARTNERS
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Its: Managing Partner

By: DANIEL EQUITY
CORPORATION |
Its: General Partner

By: »’e“———‘

Its: recided

STATE OF ALABAMA )

SHELBY COUNTY 5

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for sagid county in said state,
hereby certify that d,&m{%vhose name as Mf DANIEL
EQUITY CORPORATION |, a corporation, as General Partner of DANIEL EQUITY
PARTNERS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a limited partnership, as Managing Partner of
DANIEL REALTY COMPANY, a general partnership, as Co-Manager of GREYSTONE
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company, is signed to
the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day
that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, he, as such officer on behalf of said
corporation, as general partner of said limited partnership, as managing partner of said

general partnership, as Co-Manager of said company and with full authority, executed the
same voluntarily for and as the act of said entities.

H0765907.1/1611-0018 Page 8 of 9




Sx, N 2004
Given under my name and official seal thlsl;zf day of M ,‘?668“

\ ' ' a/)‘-/)\. 74 /14‘4“

,‘ otary Public

My Commission Expires@%. V4 Z 2004

H0765907.1/1611-0018 Page 9 of 9




EXHIBIT “A”

The Sherrill Property referred to in this Amendment, Agreement and Release is
described as follows:

Lot 149, according to the survey of Greystone Legacy, First
Sector, as recorded in Map Book 26, Page 79A B and C in the
Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; being situated in
Shelby County, Alabama.

EXHIBIT

i A




EXHIBIT “B”

The Weiland Property referred to in this Amendment, Agreement and Release is
described as follows:

Lot 4A, according to the Survey of Saddle Creek Farms, as
recorded in Map Book 14, Page 5 in the Office of the Judge of
Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

EXHIBIT

i B




§
4

SPH = asphait
LDG = building
ALC = caiculated
AP = capped iron COMMON AREA
CL = centeriine
CH = chord
CONC = concrete
- C = covered 20' ESMT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS
d = deflection EXCLUSIVE TO LOT 4A SADDLE CREEK FARMS
A = curve deita angle | f
& = aasat
ESMT = easement
FC = fance
FD = found
HW = headwall -
IPF = iron pin found “
IPS* = iron pin set(#6 Rebar w/SS! cap) [ \
L = length i _ i ' R w/ &
MEAS = measured ™S — A :f;vs#gst)BA .
MIN = minimum 0 | :s
MH = manhole g
N = pnorth Co
OH = overhang v
P = porch
~PC = point of curve
PT = point of tangent
PVMT = pavement
REC = recorded
RES = residence
ROW = right of way
S = gouth
SAN = sanitary
STM = storm
SWR = sewer
SYN = synthetic
UTILL. = utility
U = uncovered
w = wast
¢ = (degrees
' =  minutes, in
bearings or angles
“ = geconds, in
bearings or angles
' = feet, in distance
AC =  ACres
. =  mMOore or less,
or plus or minus

IPF (#6 REBAR w/ S2YAR

|
|
KBW CAP) i
)
|
1
|
|
WALL 2.2 IN i
WALL 2.7' IN Jl
148 |
-!
J
1
. { IPF (#6 REBAR w/
N\ KBW CAP)
EXHIBIT - h
STATE OF ALABAMA
SHELBY COUNTY

|, Carl Daniel Moore, a registered Land Surveyor, certify that | have surveyed Lot 149 Greystone Legacy 1st

Sector as recorded in Map Book 26, Pages 79 A,B & C in the Office of the Judge of Probate, Shelby County,
Alabama, that this survey meets or exceeds the Minimum Technical Standards for the Practice of Land Surveying

in the State of Alabama, that | have consulted the Federal Insurance Administration "Flood Hazard Boundary Map"”
and found that this property is located in flood zone C according to F.1.R.M. community pane! number
010191-258, Shelby County, Alabama, dated: 9-16-82 that the correct address is as follows: 1125 Legacy Drive

according to my survey of August 16, 2001. Survey is not valid unless it is sealed with embossed seal or stamped
in red. o '

SNUABA L, SURVEYING SOLUTIONS, INC.,
e .] %, fik/a K.B. WEYGAND & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

LA ©™, 2 2233 CAHABA VALLEY DRIVE

' i % Z BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242

{ = PHONE:991-8965

Cod Savid Hloone

Carl Daniel Moore, Reg. L.S. #12189

Order No. 82434
Purchaser:Sherrill

-
Type of Survey: Mortgage Loan Closi@ “ PROFE:SE)NAL § X

L

P\ACAD\PROJECTS\GSIIRESILOT149FINAL '4,'9




91/16/2803  18: 20 285986?@52 ' SHERRILL ASEP PAGE 02

JAN-09-03 THU 10:01 AM GREYSTONE LEGACY FAX NO. 2054434654 P.

TUilY SHSTRIUIMENT PREPARED 8Y.

Wit LA S WRIGHT

LG & it iQIIAMLLE

1991 HGIXT1L AVERUE ROM<TH
SNTE 2510

TUIEL.NCLHIAR, AL 397032648

STATE OF ALABAMA )
SHELBY COUNTY )

AGREFMENT AND RELEASE REGARDING LANDSCAPING AND SETBACK AND
BUFFER REQUIREMENTS “‘1,
“@Lﬂ Aokl &

{(LOY 4A SADDLE CREEK FARMS AND
LOT 149 GREVSTONE LEGACY 1% SECTOR)

TIHS AGRECMENT is boilwecn JOSEPH L. SHERRILL, JR. ang/wife PATRICIA [
SHERJH L, (“Sharril), RICHARD G. WEILAND and wife SHARON M. WEILAN
(‘Weiland*), T. L. YARBROUGH CONSTRUCTION/ CO., ING,,
. _carporalion (“Yarbrough®), GREYSTONE ASSOCIATIO
(“GIRA"). GREYSTONE ARCHITECTURAL COMMITTEE ("GAC") and GREYSTON
DEVELOMPMENT COMPANY, LLC, an Alabarna limited liabllity company (“GDC"),
bainyg enlared info effactiva as of « 2002, and Is being executad ¢

tha date sel forth baiow.

PREAMBLE

Shardll owns a paicel of land In Shelby County, Alabama in the Graystone Legac
subdivician, which is more fully described on Exhibit A hereto and which Sherr

acquired from Yarbrough (the "Sharrill Properly™). Weiland awns a parcel of land
Shetdby Courdy, Alabarna in the Saddle Creek Acres subdivision which is contiguous 1

tho Sharrdll Propeity end (5 more fully described on Exhibit B hereto (the *“Wailar
Froperiy”).

The Wailand Property is subject to the tarms of a Declaration of Restrictions dated as -
August 4, 1995 recarded as lnstrument No. 1995-21624 in the Probate Office of Shelt
County, Alabama, as amended by Agreament with Respact to Establishment of Ceda
Reslrictions and Othor Agreaments and First Amendment to Declaration of Restrictior
dated as of August 13, 1998 (the "Amendalory Agreement”) which has bean recorde
as Instrument No. 1998-32183 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, ¢
maodified by a certain Walver of Natural Buffer and Building Seatback Requiremen

datod November 10, 1999 belweon Walland and GDC (as amended, the "Amendato
| Agreamont®). Capitalized tenns nof otherwise expressly defined herein shall hava tt
game meanings given to them in the Amendatory Agreement. Pursuant to tt
| Amandalory Agreameant, a 65 foot rear selback line and a 50 foot natural buffer we:
' astablished for that part of the Shetrill Property which is adlacent to the Waeilar

[*roporly.

4 Jdoe

EXHIBIT

D

:




81/18/2003 10:20 28538838952 SHERRILL ASEP . PAGE 83

£ iy i ol gy 4 A
4
F
"

: P
¥ v .

JAN-08-03 THU 10:02 AM  GREYSTONE LEGACY FAX NO. 2054434854 P.

The Shormill Propatty constilutes part of the "Deaveloper's Property”, as defined in th.
Amancatory Agreomaent.

Cotlain landscapling has been installed on the Sherill Property within the 50 foot nature
bulfor oatablished by the Amendatory Agreement for the Sherill Property and a fenc

has boen constructed on tho Sherrill Property beyond the 65 foot rear setback lin
astablished by tha Amenclatory Agreemant for tha Sherrill Properly. The parties heret

n;:sw desire to provide further for foncing and landscaping on the Shermrill Property, a
more fully set forlh hergin, and to resolve all claims among themselves with respet

{Ligraeto.

AGREEMENT

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises, $10.00 in hand paid b
cach parly harelo to gach of tha other parties herseto, the mutual obligations of th
naries, the payments provided for hereln, and for other good and valuabl
conclreration, th2 recelpt and sulliclency of which are acknowledged hereby, the partie

harato, intending to ha legally bound hershy, agroe as follows:

‘( A 1. Notwilhstanding anything to the contrary provided in Sections 1.03 an
f the Arnandatory Agreament, the parlles agroe that a fence approved by GA:

§~ \ 14 ¢
\\K (k?'d/ ghall be conslructed and maintainod on the Shertill Property along the lines shown o
\}J ' Exnibit ¢ heroto (the "Fence Line®) and natural growth shall be removed an

andscaping installed wilhin the 50 foot natural buffer area as contemplated |
paragraph 2 balaw.

A Shaerrill ehall at his expense provide and instafl outside of the Faencea Lin

(a) five (5) 3 gallon I2yland cypress trees an the Sherrill Property along the north run «
the Fanco Line and (h) plant material along the south property line of the Sherr

*roperly, all as shown on Exhiblt C haereto.

3. Excepl for Woelland's rights under (he Amendatory Agreement, as modific

and affected pursuant to this Agreement and Release,; and except for Weiland's righ
wikiee this Agrecinent, Weilland shall and does hereby forever release, discharg
indonintfy and hold harmioss Yarbrough, Sherrill, GDC, GRA, GAC and their respectiy
agents, officers, directors, members, shareholders and employees from and agalnst ar
aid all claims, damagos, losses, expanseas, llabllity, and actions, whether in contract «

. in tort, whensoover arising from any agreement, representation, warranty, action
faiture 10 acl hereloforo made, entered inlo or occurring relative to the landscaping «

fonce telarred to ashove,

4. Yarbrough aend GDC shall each pay to Welland $1,800 In consideration .
this Agreamant.

5. This Agrezment shall be govermned, construed and enforced In accordan
witis o laws of the Stlatle of Alabama. This Agreement shall be binding upon and Inu
to tha banofit of the parlies hereto and thelr raspactive successars, successorg-in-titl

It - rtu,‘ m«e‘l\wi bo s et
i __M'clma#mﬁw ek -




0l1/18/2083 16:20 2053889PR2 SHERRILL. ASEP — PAGE 04

e %1_
i :

JAN-09-03 THU 10:02 A GREYSTONE LEGACY FAX NO. 2054434654 P.

aranlacos, assignoes, and their respective tenants, sublenants, licensees, permitees an
landers, and shall be appurionant to, benefit, touch, concern, burden and run with th:
tilte to the Sherrill Propeity and the Welland Property. Any conveyance of the Shem

Properly or the Welland Property, respectively, or any part thereof, shall also conve
and cause the transforeo to assume the rights, privileges, duties, llabiliities an:
vbligations contained In this Agreemant, regardiass of whether or not specific mantion i

made of this Agrecment and regardiess of whether or not a specific conveyance |
made of, or sutsjact ta, the rights, privileges, duties, liabilities and obligations containe.

neredn,

6. Fach of Yarbiough and Weiland (the “Warrantor”) hereby represents an
warrants to tha othar that the Warrantor is the true and lawful awner in fee simple of suc
waitantor's ragpcctive proparty referred lo hereinabove, has the right and power to grar
1he 1ights horein granted, and will dofond the righls granted hereunder against the claim
ot all porzons clalming by, through or under such Warrantor.

INWITNESS W}HEHEOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the ___/{ A
day of L1646440 ... 2002,

; yERG T e




91/18/2083 186:28 2@5988?ﬂﬁg SHERRILL ASEP -~ PAGE 05

JAN-09-03 THU 10:02 A  GREYSTONE LEGACY FAX NO. 2054434654 P.

WEILAND:
/“ﬁ 4 b A B omen]-
Richard G. Welland

N e B D Lt

tiarah M. Weiland

GREYSTONE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY,
L.1L.C.

By: DANIEL REALTY COMPANY, a
General Partnership
Its Co-Manager

By: DANIEL EQUITY PARTNERS

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Ite Managing Partner

By: DANIEL EQUITY
CORPORATION |
its Genera rtner

//1 8 AL, »f X
its VICE -PREFIPEV T

e dae




_Bl/19/20603 10:290 2853889152 SHERRILL. ASEP —. PAGE 06

L _ oy a 1-{ { i
i i ;_ }

JAN-08-03 THU 10:03 AM  GREYSTONE LEGACY FAX NO, 2064434854 | P.
Lﬂ
I‘WG H.'E'

“Its " RAS LDPEANX

- .J-- - O

GREYSTONE.ARCHITECTUAL COMMITTEE
¥/ —

BYl-_' g ~ . » f

SHERKILL

Joseph L. Sherriil, Jr.

Patricla E. Shemiil

STATE OF ALA /—\MA‘
GCOUNTY Ol "“"‘r'a

f)

l ‘\MA L L»{\Q_w,aéawsmt a Notary Public In and for sald County in sa

N " ST Ty A —————

Stato, hetbby cortify that Richard G. Welland whose name [s signed to the foragoir
instrumient and who 18 known to me, acknowledged beforé me on this day that, bslr
informiad of the contents of the instrument, he executed the same voluntadily.

Given under iy hand and official seal this /£ 'C(k day of AJJCF

%ﬁi_@l X uw.hu

otary Public
My Commission Explresximﬁl_)ﬁ{j /7 .

[NOTARY SEAL]

)*{ﬁq,"ﬂ § .hws




__.. 81/18/2083 18:20 2859879852 SHERRILL ASEP -~ PAGE @87

[ =
S {

JAN-09-03 THU 10:03 A4  GREYSTONE LEGACY FAX NO. 2054434654 P.

STATE OF ALABAN!
COUNTY Off (40 yja

ron M. Weiland whoge name Is signed to the foregoin
instrurnent and who is knowa {0 me, acknowledged before me on this day that, beliny

infomaed of the contents of the instrument, she exacuted the same voluntarify.
Given under my hand and offictal seal this _ / f ZK. day of A ; %é_”(’

N Lo i s Zavraiv.
/Qotary Public

My Commission Expires: \ﬁtéwﬂcg o/
[NOTARY SEAL]

_‘_‘_~ _' A ON AXLG;: %__‘{L_Qj;t_'gt-a Notary Public in and for sald County in saii
Slatce, hardby corllly that p= '

GTATE QF AL/\BAMA )

COUNTY OF a\-"( . Z{Lz )

,_J}A A/ [ Au‘u)él_f_q =a Notary Public in and for sald County In sal
State. hn. y certily that 14 1714 hose name as [&M T c
YARBROUGH PROPERTIES, LLC, Bn Alabama limtted liabliity company whose nam:
i3 signed o the foregoing Instrument and who is known to me, acknowljedged before m:

an this day that, being Informed of the contents of the Instrument, he, as sud
,é 70t I P 4 and with full authority, executed the same voluntarity for and as th:

At g W CTEE R SNy

nct of sald enmy
Chvon undar my hand and official seal lhIB / f ﬂi day of M“” ﬁ

& "'I-- 4 { AV d/t A l
}émW Public

My Commission Explres: _bé:ﬂgé/ g / 7

[NOTARY SEAL}

VR Ao




91/18/2083 10: 20 26598§ﬁﬂ%2 SHERRILL ASEP - PAGE ©8

JAN-03-03 THU 10:03 AM  GREYSTONE LEGACY FAX NO, 2054434854 P,

SYATE OF ALABAMA )

SOUNTY OF L Sha L ace )

-il-—.—l-l-—l._ ey, g

|, the undergigned au "i’%ty' a Notary Public in and for sald State a
|

idh
harcby cotify that . A A& whose name as

OANIEL EQUITY CORPORAT N |, a cofporation, as General Partner of DANIE
CQUNY PARTNERS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a limited partnership, as Managin
Paitner of DANIEL RGALTY COMPANY, a general partnership, as Co-Manager «
GREYSTONE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC., an Alabama limited liablli
canipany, is signad 10 the foregoing instrument and who Is known fo me, acknowledge
baloro rae on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, he, as suc
ofiicor on bahaif of sakl corporalion as ganaral partner of said limited partnership, ¢

managing patiner of taid goneral partnarship, as Co-Managet of said company and wil
full authorily, executed tha same valuntarily for and as the act of sald entities.

Givan under my hand and official seal, this /J?Qé day of &J&Wlﬁ 2002,

~\2 ,Z%L éi

A A !
/Notary Public
My Commission Expires{j?
. [NOTARY SEAL]

yajd dise




. B1/18/2803 108:24 26598@9%:52 SHERRILL ASEP PAGE @S

[} %

/

JAN-09-03 THU 10:04 AM  GREYSTONE LEGACY FAX NO, 2054434654 P,

STATG-OR ALABAMA )
CQOQUNTY OFT::“::-M__, ——— )

[, tha underalgned aullietity, a Notary Public in and for said Statp-and Count
hetehy corlify that Charles W, Dé whose name as Managing Member of TH
CWD, 1.L.C.. a flimited labllity company. as Co-Manager” of GREYSTON
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.L.C., an Alabdmg_limited llablity company, is signed t
thie faragoing Instrument and who is known to me, atkagwiédged before me on this de
thal, baing Informsd of tha contents of the instrumept"he; as such Managing Membe
on bohali of sakl company, as Co-Manager of. stid company and with full authorit

axaciied the sama voluniarily for and as the &€t of sald entities.

Givan undicr my hand and offieigl seal, this day of 002.

e N iy G—

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:
INOTARY SEAL)]

STATE OF ALABAMA )
GOUNTYOF )

VY a Notary Public In and for said County in sa

Siate, horeby cartify that Joseph L. Shernll, Jr, whose name is signed to the foregolr
Inclrumant and who is known to me, acknowledged beafore me on this day that, belr

informed of the contents of tha Instrument, he executed the same voluntarily.
day of , 2002.

Givan undoer ny band and officlat geat this

Notary FPublic
My Commission Expires:
[NOTARY SEAL]

yOiitl 1 Lo




01/16/2003 18:28  28538p~352 SHERRILL ASEP PAGE 10
g -

JAN-09-03 THU 10:04 AM  GREYSTONE LEGACY FAX NO, 2054434854 P.

STATE OF Al ABAMA )
COQUNTY OF . e

"

_. 8 Notary Public In and for said County in sa

l ARy PPy — e———————————f—
State, mneby cotilfy that Patricia E. Sheamrill whose name is sighed to the foregoin
instrumont and wie Is known ta me, acknowladged befora me on this day that, bain
informcd of the contents of the instrument, she executed the same voluntarily.

Given wder my hand and official seal this day of , 2002.
STATE QF ALABMM )

county orSAe.f. J ) Legacy Homeow Ry

oy il alinl,, Bl il ey o wley

1 -_t_‘:_{l L1 ’(k[{f AN T 5T Public in and fop, sald County in sal

Staln, ho'eby corlily thét (et ,_ﬁ Ty se name as .
GRIz YST NE RESIDENHAL ASSOCIATION, an __mcorparated residenti:

ausociolion, whoss name is signad to the foregoing instrument and who is known to m:
acknowlicdged before mo this- t, being informed of the contents of
Inaslrunieant, wa, ag such Ak QA mz and with full authority, axecuted the sam

volurtanly for and 5 tha act of said association.

2.

Given under my hand and official seal this day of
ijf%n.gx’m

tary F’ubhc

My Commission Explres'wjd‘—ﬂu’ig 'Z »

[NOTARY SEAL]

fo]l{ h ' , .llti('

- —— B ame il - e

o ikl b S A kil el R ek i g Rkalks anans gl 4 g7 b W aat 4 - 4 & L ] &
" . & ] A b a ey ek s s wrilek Wl -




. 8i/16/2083 106:20 28538831952 SHERRILL: ASEP - PAGE 11
| { ] L)

JAN-08-03 THU 10:04 AN GREYSTONE LEGACY FAX NO. 2054434654 P.

EXHIBIT C
SITE PLAN

[INSERT}

yOirtld o




PAGE 12

12

P,

‘}.

2064434854

FAX NO.

SHERRILL ASEP "~
i

}-Ji—l‘ A gy il w——

JAN-08-03 THU 10:04 AM  GREYSTOMNE LEGACY

205387952

.. €1/19/2083 10:28

QO0Z ‘'S2 AVIN ‘AJY 0002

816r 8¢

CrEit W 'raw

AL N 1D

“ISNOD 1 IDO0OUORMYA “T'L %

HGi1D




LEGENLY

20040123000038630 Pg 24/24 83.00

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
ASPH = asphalt ' 01/23/2004 08:35:00 FILED/CERTIFIED
BLDG = building
CALC = calculated |
CAP = cappad iron | COMMON AREA
CL = centeriine
CH = chord
CONC = concrete
C = Ccovered 20' ESMT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS
d = deflection XCLUSIVE TO LOT 4A SADDLE CREEK FARMS
A = curve deita angle /
E = east 17.5' CROSS 1A DF
ESMT = easement * IPEIS:I( ;EBP‘R‘\&____‘
FC = fence S ) -
FD = found 10" R It
HW = headwall H‘*--ESMT ADIAL -
IPF = iron pin found ~—_9 -
IPS* = Iron pin set (#6 Rebar w/SSi cap) 2 87" | ‘fa?
LE - oo d ™ <£q08 INX |PF (#6 REBAR w/ 5
MEAS = .n.easure — A |
MIN = minimum ..(S\ KBW CAP) iy
MH = manhole o | E
N = north 2\ ; -
OH = overhang l | 75
P = porch | |
PC = point of curve |
PT = point of tangent j B =l
PVMT = pavement E =}
REC = recorded = IUJ
RES = residence H Ig
ROW = right of way o |,...
S = south 2 | |
SAN = sahitary - _E
STM = storm 149 0 A
7 |
SWR = sewer N X
SYN = synthatic Q |
UTIL = utility s ' 1
= . WL R el e Y = .
R e Tap i v =
’ = degrees 5 B:.I Ve
=  minuies, in /\‘* b % j
bearings or angies ol < X
= geconds, in _ & |
bearings or angles <L
| = feet, in distance wo |
AC = acres z | % |
+ = ,nore or less, o N |
or plus or minus 3 x |
. R |
17.5' CROS O |5 |
LL fon) | j
S |
2 .0 .
IPF (#6 REBAR w/ SYARD 4 - 7
KBW CAP) , O : [
& ,
12 1 1
- | ]
* l j «
1
z i
WALL 2.2'IN N\ EE":- 1 | %
I .
WALL 2.7' IN %Q\ ‘?@5 " X : |
Sy Y
FC 0.72' OUT NN T o
148 IR e ]
N oY
~ . \ 0 i
Ny S|
~ >
SN \d‘é FC 1.5'IN
FC 5.79' IN S l .
YARDINLET Y IPF (#6 REBAR w/
™~ “ { KBW CAP)
\I

i £

STATE OF ALABAMA
SHELBY COUNTY

l, Carl Daniel Moore, a registered Land Surveyor, certify that | have surveyed Lot 149 Greystone Legacy 1st
Sector as recorded in Map Book 26, Pages 79 A,B & C in the Office of the Judge of Probate, Shelby County,
Alabama; that all parts of this survey and drawing have been completed in accordance with the current
requirements of the Standards of Practice for Surveying in the State of Alabama to the best of my knowledge,
information, and belief; that | have consulted the Federal Insurance Administration "Flood Hazard Boundary Map"
and found that this property is located in flood zone C according to F.[.R.M. community panel number
010191-0025 B, Shelby County, Alabama, dated: 9-16-82 that the correct address is as follows: 1125 Legacy
Drive according to my survey of Qctober 6, 2003. Survey is not valid unless it is sealed with embossed seal or

- ‘ AL T
stamped in red. PR A ry, ‘,
» ‘u H‘J*iln‘ “::“ "';':'iil};: 4t é'#
eSS %, SURVEYING SOLUTIONS, INC.,
~ Nl L H‘In L
Y . % 2233 CAHABA VALLEY DRIVE
NOLT25D 0 v o=
Order No. 82683 E*f = BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242
Type of Survey: Mortgage Loan Clo M o e, AT
yP Y i ot A“:..:%Um EN ?i:ﬂ *2\3@" ft
& ‘t:?{- ;1 .r**- :‘w:: | : \,‘%
&y SAAND LV ek

&

S hkw - ‘i
P\ACAD\PROJECTS\GSLEGACY\IST SECTOR\GSHRESHOT 149FINAL

__H-rt7-03

Date of Signature




